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Project Timeline

iff’s SB1022 application

Contract Award-Approval by State

@ Ground Breaking-SB1022 (228 beds)

Substantial Completion
Occupancy

10/8/2013
3/18/2014
7/9/2014
11/14/2014 v
12/19/2014
3/3/2015
October 2015
April 2016
August 2016
December 2016
January 2017

January 2019
April 2019



“ommendations
C- Consultant PSA’s

essional design services

= Kitchell, CEM,, Inc. “Construction Management” for
construction management, commissioning and
related services



Recommendation D-
unding Resolution

Ing resolution through which
ta Barbara identifies the
to satisty the 10%

nty cash match required by SB 1022

e AB900 Project required a similar

olution in accordance with the terms of the
State’s Jail Construction Financing Program

= The funds already reside within the Northern
Branch Jail STAR SB1022 fund



Recommendation E-
BRR

dget Revision Request
opriating $1,574,082
expenses associated with the
liminary plans phase of the

ject

required amounts already reside within the
Northern Branch Jail STAR SB1022 fund

= Estimated budget includes costs for consultant
agreements as well as Project Management and
State due diligence fees
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